
Mon 22-Jun-2015 10:48:51 BST

Hammer Bottom Butsers vs Gentlemen of Bedales CC
on

Sunday 21 June 2015
at

Lurgashall Village Green

Drawn Game

Team Hammer Bottom Butsers
Score 197 for 9
Overs 35.0

Players Pertwee, Richard
White, Richard
Schofield, Jeremy
 Hooper, Jonathan
Randall, Nick
Weston, Caspar
Blake, James
Livsey, Alan
Hill, Bill
Mackenzie, Andrew
Meade-King, Charles

Team Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Score 214 for 9
Overs 35.0

Players Truss, Michael
Stevens, Mike
Hills, Dave
Perry, George
Savage, Nic
McConville, Al
Amis, Dan
Chancellor, Max
Truss, Theo
Amis, Oscar
Chancellor, Murray (wk)
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS
Venue: Lurgashall Village Green Toss won by: Hammer Bottom Butsers Sun 21-Jun-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Truss, Michael
. 4 . . 1 . 61 . . 4 . . . 4 . W

b Hill, Bill 20 17 17 11 2 3 1 35% 117.6

2 Stevens, Mike
. 4 . 4 . . . W

b Schofield, Jeremy 8 8 10 6 2 25% 100.0

3 Hills, Dave
. . W

c  Hooper, Jonathan  b 
Schofield, Jeremy

0 3 5 3 0.0

4 Perry, George
. . . . . . 4 . . . . 114 . 4 . 61 . . 4 . . . 6 . 64 . . . . 41 . 44221111 . . . . 141114 .
1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . . 1 . 1 . 141414111 . . 466W c Mackenzie, Andrew  b 

Weston, Caspar
114 83 105 38 24 2 14 5 54% 137.3

5 Savage, Nic
. . 4 . . . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . 4 . 1 . . 11 . 11414111W

b Schofield, Jeremy 27 35 44 21 9 1 4 40% 77.1

6 McConville, Al
. . . . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . . 111 . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . W

c Pertwee, Richard  b Hill, Bill 9 32 27 23 9 28% 28.1

7 Amis, Dan
. . . . 41 . . 11 . W

lbw  b Blake, James 7 12 9 8 3 1 33% 58.3

8 Chancellor, Max
. . 1 . . 4W

c Schofield, Jeremy  b Blake, 
James

5 7 7 5 1 1 29% 71.4

9 Truss, Theo
3 . . . .

not out 3 5 11 4 1 20% 60.0

10 Amis, Oscar
241 . 24 . W

st Pertwee, Richard  b Weston, 
Caspar

13 8 5 3 1 2 2 62% 162.5

11 Chancellor, Murray 
(wk)

1
not out 1 1 0 1 100% 100.0

35.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 7  (3wd  1nb  0lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 214 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

20

Stevens, Mike

2.4

20

2

25

Hills, Dave

4.1

5

3

29

Truss, Michael

5.3

4

4

119

Savage, Nic

18.1

90

5

148

McConville, Al

26.3

29

6

163

Amis, Dan

29.4

15

7

180

Chancellor, Max

31.3

17

8

200

Perry, George

32.6

20

9

213

Amis, Oscar

34.5

13

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8 7
1 1

4 3 1
1

3 8
8 1 34 3 4.25Schofield, 

Jeremy
R
W

WD
NB

5 4

1

8
1

5 3
1

6
8 2 32 2 1 4.00Hill, Bill

R
W

WD
NB

15 17

1 2 33 1 16.50Randall, Nick

R
W

WD
NB

4 1 13 4 1 6

1

2 1
8 33 1 4.12White, Richard

R
W

WD
NB

7 12 11 16
1

7
1 5 53 2 10.60Weston, 

Caspar
R
W

WD
NB

7 2
1

9
1

1

7
4 26 2 1 6.50Blake, James
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Hammer Bottom Butsers INNINGS
Venue: Lurgashall Village Green Toss won by: Hammer Bottom Butsers Sun 21-Jun-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Pertwee, Richard
. . . . 44 . 26 . . . . . 1 . 11 . . W

b Savage, Nic 19 21 22 14 3 1 2 1 33% 90.5

2 White, Richard
4 . . 424 . . 12 . . . 111 . . . . . 1 . 111 . 1411134 . 1 . 4 . . . W

b Perry, George 44 42 49 20 13 2 1 6 52% 104.8

3 Schofield, Jeremy
. . . 41 . . 4 . . . 11 . . 11441 . . 1 . 1 . 41 . . . 1 . 1 . . 4 . 1 . 1444 . . 2W

b Truss, Theo 51 48 59 25 13 1 9 48% 106.2

4  Hooper, Jonathan
. . . 4 . . . . . . . . 4 . . . . W

lbw  b Perry, George 8 18 14 16 2 11% 44.4

5 Randall, Nick
. . 4 . . 4 . . . W

b Perry, George 8 10 10 8 2 20% 80.0

6 Weston, Caspar
. 2 . . W

b Perry, George 2 5 2 4 1 20% 40.0

7 Blake, James
4 . 111 . . . . . . . 2 . . . . W

c Chancellor, Murray  b Truss, 
Theo

9 18 14 13 3 1 1 28% 50.0

8 Livsey, Alan
. 2 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 12 . . . . 4

not out 11 28 29 22 3 2 1 21% 39.3

9 Hill, Bill
1W

b Savage, Nic 1 2 2 1 1 50% 50.0

10 Mackenzie, Andrew
W

b Savage, Nic 0 1 0 1 0.0

11 Meade-King, Charles
4 . 4 . . . . . 24 . . . . . . .

not out 14 17 16 13 1 3 24% 82.4

35.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 30  (5wd  0nb  4lb  21b 0p) TOTAL 197 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

42

Pertwee, Richard

6.3

42

2

104

White, Richard

14.6

62

3

124

 Hooper, 
Jonathan

20.2

20

4

148

Randall, Nick

22.6

24

5

148

Schofield, 
Jeremy

23.1

0

6

157

Weston, Caspar

24.4

9

7

171

Blake, James

27.4

14

8

174

Hill, Bill

28.3

3

9

174

Mackenzie, 
Andrew

28.4

0

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8 8 3
1

4 6 4
2

4
8 1 37 3 4.62Savage, Nic

R
W

WD
NB

14 2 4 6 5 12

1 6 44 1 7.33Hills, Dave

R
W

WD
NB

9 4
1

1 5

1

5
1

4
1

3
1

2
8 34 4 1 4.25Perry, George

R
W

WD
NB

6 5

1

1 4 14 7
1
1

1 2
1 8 42 2 2 5.25Truss, Theo

R
W

WD
NB

7 6

1 3 1 14 1 4.67Amis, Oscar

R
W

WD
NB

1
2 1 1 0.50Truss, Michael
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 8 0 Schofield, Jeremy . 4 . 4 . . 

2 13 0 Hill, Bill . 4 . . 1 . 

3 20 1 Schofield, Jeremy . 6 1 W . . 

4 25 1 Hill, Bill . 1wd . 4 . . . 

5 25 2 Schofield, Jeremy W . . . . . 

6 33 3 Hill, Bill 4 . W . . 4 

7 37 3 Schofield, Jeremy . 4 . . . . 

8 37 3 Hill, Bill . . . . . . 

9 40 3 Schofield, Jeremy 1 . 2 . . . 

10 45 3 Hill, Bill 1 . . . . 4 

11 60 3 Randall, Nick 4 . 4 . 6 1 

12 64 3 White, Richard . . 4 . . . 

13 82 3 Randall, Nick . 1 6 . 6 1wd 4 

14 83 3 White, Richard . . 1 . . . 

15 90 3 Weston, Caspar 1 . 4 1 . 1 

16 103 3 White, Richard 1 . 4 4 2 2 

17 115 3 Weston, Caspar 4 1 1 4 1 1 

18 119 3 White, Richard 1 1 1 1 . . 

19 120 4 Schofield, Jeremy W . . . . 1 

20 121 4 White, Richard . . . 1 . . 

21 124 4 Schofield, Jeremy . 1 1 . . 1 

22 131 4 White, Richard . . . 1wd 1 4 1 

23 139 4 Schofield, Jeremy 1 1 1 1 4 . 

24 141 4 White, Richard . . 1 1 . . 

25 144 4 Hill, Bill . 1 . 1 . 1 

26 145 4 White, Richard . 1 . . . . 

27 148 5 Hill, Bill . 3by W . . . 

28 155 5 Blake, James 1 . 4 1 . 1 

29 161 5 Hill, Bill . 1 . . 1 4 

30 163 6 Blake, James 1 1 . W . . 

31 174 6 Weston, Caspar 4 1 1 4 1 . 

32 184 7 Blake, James 1 1nb 4 W 3 1 . 

33 200 8 Weston, Caspar . . 4 6 6 W 

34 207 8 Blake, James 2 4 1 . . . 

35 214 9 Weston, Caspar . 2 4 . W 1 

Hammer Bottom Butsers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 8 0 Savage, Nic . . . . 4 4 

2 22 0 Hills, Dave 4 . . 4 2 4 

3 32 0 Savage, Nic . 2 6 . 2by . 

4 34 0 Hills, Dave . . 1 . . 1 

5 38 0 Savage, Nic 1by 2 . . . 1 

6 42 0 Hills, Dave 1 1 1 1 . . 

7 42 1 Savage, Nic . . W . . . 

8 48 1 Hills, Dave . . . 1 4 1 

9 52 1 Savage, Nic . . 4 . . . 

10 57 1 Hills, Dave . 1 1 1 1 1 

11 63 1 Savage, Nic . 1 . . 1 4 

12 76 1 Hills, Dave 1 1 1wd 4 4 1 1 

13 90 1 Perry, George 1 4by 1by 3 1 4 

14 96 1 Truss, Theo . 1 . 1 . 4 

15 104 2 Perry, George 4by 4 . . . W 

16 110 2 Truss, Theo 1 . . . 1wd 4 . 

17 111 2 Perry, George . . . 1 . . 

18 112 2 Truss, Theo . 1 . . . . 

19 118 2 Perry, George 1wd . . 4 . 1 . 

20 123 2 Truss, Theo 1lb 4 . . . . 

21 130 3 Perry, George 1 W 2by . 4 . 

22 144 3 Truss, Theo 4 4 4 . . 2 

23 148 4 Perry, George . 4 . . . W 

24 156 5 Truss, Theo W 4 . 1wd 1 . 2 

25 159 6 Perry, George 1 . . W . 2 

26 162 6 Truss, Theo 1 . 1by . . 1lb 

27 167 6 Perry, George 2lb . . . 2 1by 

28 173 7 Truss, Theo . . 4by W 1 1 

29 178 9 Savage, Nic . 1by W W 4 . 

30 178 9 Amis, Oscar . . . . . . 

31 182 9 Savage, Nic 4 . . . . . 

32 189 9 Amis, Oscar . . . 1 2 4 

33 190 9 Truss, Michael . . . . 1 . 

34 197 9 Amis, Oscar 2 1wd . . . . 4 

35 197 9 Truss, Michael . . . . . . 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Perry, George Gentlemen of Bedales CC 114 83 105 14 5 137.3 54.2% 1

2 Schofield, Jeremy Hammer Bottom Butsers 51 48 59 9 106.2 47.9% 1

3 White, Richard Hammer Bottom Butsers 44 42 49 6 104.8 52.4%

4 Savage, Nic Gentlemen of Bedales CC 27 35 44 4 77.1 40.0%

5 Truss, Michael Gentlemen of Bedales CC 20 17 17 3 1 117.6 35.3%

6 Pertwee, Richard Hammer Bottom Butsers 19 21 22 2 1 90.5 33.3%

7 Meade-King, Charles Hammer Bottom Butsers 14 17 16 3 82.4 23.5% 1

8 Amis, Oscar Gentlemen of Bedales CC 13 8 5 2 162.5 62.5%

9 Livsey, Alan Hammer Bottom Butsers 11 28 29 1 39.3 21.4% 1

10 Blake, James Hammer Bottom Butsers 9 18 14 1 50.0 27.8%

11 McConville, Al Gentlemen of Bedales CC 9 32 27 28.1 28.1%

12 Stevens, Mike Gentlemen of Bedales CC 8 8 10 2 100.0 25.0%

13 Randall, Nick Hammer Bottom Butsers 8 10 10 2 80.0 20.0%

14  Hooper, Jonathan Hammer Bottom Butsers 8 18 14 2 44.4 11.1%

15 Amis, Dan Gentlemen of Bedales CC 7 12 9 1 58.3 33.3%

16 Chancellor, Max Gentlemen of Bedales CC 5 7 7 1 71.4 42.9%

17 Truss, Theo Gentlemen of Bedales CC 3 5 11 60.0 20.0% 1

18 Weston, Caspar Hammer Bottom Butsers 2 5 2 40.0 20.0%

19 Chancellor, Murray Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 1 100.0 100.0% 1

20 Hill, Bill Hammer Bottom Butsers 1 2 2 50.0 50.0%

21 Hills, Dave Gentlemen of Bedales CC 0 3 5 0.0

22 Mackenzie, Andrew Hammer Bottom Butsers 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Perry, George Gentlemen of Bedales CC 4 34 8.0 48 1 4.25 8.50 12.00

2 Schofield, Jeremy Hammer Bottom Butsers 3 34 8.0 1 48 4.25 11.33 16.00

3 Savage, Nic Gentlemen of Bedales CC 3 37 8.0 1 48 4.62 12.33 16.00

4 Blake, James Hammer Bottom Butsers 2 26 4.0 24 1 6.50 13.00 12.00

5 Hill, Bill Hammer Bottom Butsers 2 32 8.0 2 48 1 4.00 16.00 24.00

6 Truss, Theo Gentlemen of Bedales CC 2 42 8.0 48 2 5.25 21.00 24.00

7 Weston, Caspar Hammer Bottom Butsers 2 53 5.0 30 10.60 26.50 15.00

8 Truss, Michael Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 2.0 1 12 0.50

9 Amis, Oscar Gentlemen of Bedales CC 14 3.0 1 18 1 4.67

10 White, Richard Hammer Bottom Butsers 33 8.0 48 1 4.12

11 Randall, Nick Hammer Bottom Butsers 33 2.0 12 1 16.50

12 Hills, Dave Gentlemen of Bedales CC 44 6.0 36 1 7.33
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GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Batting (HAMMER BOTTOM BUTSERS Bowling)

HAMMER BOTTOM BUTSERS Batting (GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Bowling)
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Truss, Michael
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 20
Balls 17

0s 11
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 3
5s
6s 1
SR 117.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden 1

Run 1
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 0.5

Stevens, Mike
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 8

0s 6
1s
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Hills, Dave
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 44
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.3

Perry, George
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 114
Balls 83

0s 38
1s 24
2s 2
3s
4s 14
5s
6s 5
SR 137.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden

Run 34
Wicket 4

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.2

Savage, Nic
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 27
Balls 35

0s 21
1s 9
2s 1
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 77.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 1

Run 37
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.6

McConville, Al
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 32

0s 23
1s 9
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 28.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Amis, Dan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 12

0s 8
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 58.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Chancellor, Max
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 7

0s 5
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 71.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Truss, Theo
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 5

0s 4
1s
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 60.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden

Run 42
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 5.2

Amis, Oscar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 8

0s 3
1s 1
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 162.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden 1

Run 14
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.7

Chancellor, Murray (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 1

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Pertwee, Richard
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 21

0s 14
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 90.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

White, Richard
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 44
Balls 42

0s 20
1s 13
2s 2
3s 1
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 104.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden

Run 33
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.1

Schofield, Jeremy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 51
Balls 48

0s 25
1s 13
2s 1
3s
4s 9
5s
6s
SR 106.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 1

Run 34
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.2

 Hooper, Jonathan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 18

0s 16
1s
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 44.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Randall, Nick
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 10

0s 8
1s
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 33
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 16.5

Weston, Caspar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 5

0s 4
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 53
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.6
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Blake, James
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 18

0s 13
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 6.5

Livsey, Alan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 28

0s 22
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 39.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Hill, Bill
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 2

Run 32
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Mackenzie, Andrew
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Meade-King, Charles
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 17

0s 13
1s
2s 1
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 82.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


